PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5140278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS R. GIALLORENZI	09/04/2018
RADIVOJE ZARUBICA	09/07/2018
N. THOMAS NELSON	09/06/2018
PHILIP M. HIRZ	09/04/2018
ANDREW L. NELSON	09/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORP.	
Street Address:	600 THIRD AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16130534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: jescamilla@wnlaw.com,abacon@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20125.47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. LAVAR OLDHAM
SIGNATURE:	/J. LaVar Oldham/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20125-47-2018-09-13-Combined-Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046870 FRAME: 0567

505093518

source=20125-47-2018-09-13-Combined-Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046870 FRAME: 0568

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to L-3 Communications Corp., having a place of business at 600 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10016 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

-	*	
1.	The entire worldwide right, title, and intered ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in Patent entitled: OPPORTUNISTIC ADJUST FUNCTION GEOLOCATION ("APPLICATED is to be filed herewith (attorney docket was filed on now bearing).	the application for United States Letters TABLE RATE CROSS-AMBIGUITY (ION"), which: no. 20125.47/SL-615)
2.	The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in (a) the APPLICATION, including any right of p continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and or may be filed in the United States or elsewher may be granted on the applications set forth in (oriority; (b) any non-provisional, divisional, other related applications which have been the world; and (c) any patents which
INVEN in ASSIGNEE	NTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and sown name.	d receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER
to carry out the applications, are interests herein MATTER; and maintaining, and in ASSIGNEE successor, assigned herein ASSIGNEE hereinstein applications.	NTOR agrees to do the following, when requested the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all and other papers necessary or desirable to fully so conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE at (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGN and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. gn, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with reunder.	oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and all known facts relating to the SUBJECT IEE shall consider desirable for securing, to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting INVENTOR further agrees to provide any in the benefits and assistance provided to
herein, and co	evenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR and agreement affect	R has made or will make hereafter no
	ssignment may be executed in one or more count of which may be taken together as one and the s	
Name & Signat	ture	Date of Signature
		9/4//8
Thomas R. Gi	allorenzi	
		a la 12.10

Page 1 of 2

Title of Document: Inventor(s):

Assignment Giallorenzi et al.

Title of Application:

Opportunistic Adjustable Rate Cross-Ambiguity Function Geolocation

Application No.:

Name & Signature

Date of Signature

N. Thomas Nelson

9/4/2018

Andrew L. Nelson